VECTOR-CONTROLLED STRATEGIES FOR THREE PHASE

INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM

Thesis presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the
Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours)
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALAYSIA

AZLINAWATI BINTI SU’UDI

2003342709

B. ENG (Hons.) ELECTRICAL

Faculty of Electrical Engineering
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T., the Most Beneficent, the Most Merciful. Foremost, all
praise to Allah for the entire incredible gift endowed upon me and for giving me the

health and strength to complete this final project.

I would like to take this opportunity to express my most grateful appreciation to my
supervisor En. Mohamad Fauzi bin Omar for his guidance, advice and willing in

sharing the knowledge towards the completion of this final project.

Special thanks to Dr Chan Sei and Mr. Mustapha Kamal Hamzah who act as a panel

and willing to spent their golden time to evaluate my project.

Thousands thanks and lovely appreciation to my beloved parents, En Su’udi Bin Haji
Anis and (3 fo: their financial support, prayers, expectations and
encourage that has enable me to succeed. I would like to express my gratitude
sincere appreciation especially for my beloved friend En Zulkeflie Bin Damanhuri
for his special support and encouragements. I would also like to express my gratitude
to friends and housemate who were in involved in this progression of this final
project. Also thanks to everyone who has contributed either directly or indirectly
throughout the preparation of this thesis and this project,

“May Allah bless and reward them for their generosity”

iii


JPRIU
Highlight


ABSTRACT

This paper investigates the vector control of a 3 phase induction motor drive to
implement low-cost systems for low-power application. The vector control is
based upon field orientation concepts that have been adapted for this type of
machine. A part of the control systems is implemented by PI controller. The
implementation of vector-control techniques has enabled induction motor drives
to be used for high dynamic performance applications. In this control scheme, a
d-q coordinates reference frame locked to the rotor flux space vector is used to
achieve decoupling between the motor flux and torque. They can thus be
controlled separately by stator direct-axis current and quadrature-axis current
respectively. All simulation was done using MATLAB and Simulink version
7.0.

iv



VECTOR-CONTROLLED STRATEGIES FOR THREE PHASE

INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM

TABLE OF CONTENTS
CONTENTS PAGE
DECLARATION i
DEDICATION ii
ACKNOWLEGEMENT iii
ABSTRACT iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF FIGURES viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION X
CHAPTER DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction 1

1.2 Objectives 2

1.3 Scope of project 3

1.4  Organization of the Thesis 3

2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction 5
2.2 Induction Motor 5
2.2.1 Induction Motor Construction 6
2.3 MATLAB Software 8



PAGE

10
10

10

12
16

17

20
22
23
24
24
26
27

28

30

CHAPTER DESCRIPTION
3 THE MODELING FOR VECTOR CONTROL
OF AN INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVES SYSTEM
3.1 Introduction
3.2  Modeling of the Induction Motor
3.2.1 Single phase Induction Motor
Circuit Diagram
3.2.2 Derivation of the motor-torque
Speed characteristic
3.2.3 Induction motor dimension
3.2.4 Analysis of the parameter for
Single phase induction motor
33 Modeling of the vector control drive
3.3.1 Direct axis current, Ipg calculation
3.3.2 Rotor flux Calculation
3.3.3 Stator Quadrature axis current, Igs
3.3.4 DQ-dg-abc transformation
3.3.5 Proportional Integral Controller
3.3.6 Hysteresis Current Controller (HC)
3.3.7 Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor
(IGBT)
4 METHODOLOGY
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Procedure for developing the modeling

for vector control of an Induction Motor

drives system

421

Direct axis current, Ipg calculation

blockset

Vi

30

32



