VECTOR-CONTROLLED STRATEGIES FOR THREE PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM

Thesis presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALAYSIA



AZLINAWATI BINTI SU'UDI 2003342709 B. ENG (Hons.) ELECTRICAL Faculty of Electrical Engineering UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T., the Most Beneficent, the Most Merciful. Foremost, all praise to Allah for the entire incredible gift endowed upon me and for giving me the health and strength to complete this final project.

I would like to take this opportunity to express my most grateful appreciation to my supervisor En. Mohamad Fauzi bin Omar for his guidance, advice and willing in sharing the knowledge towards the completion of this final project.

Special thanks to Dr Chan Sei and Mr. Mustapha Kamal Hamzah who act as a panel and willing to spent their golden time to evaluate my project.

Thousands thanks and lovely appreciation to my beloved parents, En Su'udi Bin Haji Anis and **Contract Control** for their financial support, prayers, expectations and encourage that has enable me to succeed. I would like to express my gratitude sincere appreciation especially for my beloved friend En Zulkeflie Bin Damanhuri for his special support and encouragements. I would also like to express my gratitude to friends and housemate who were in involved in this progression of this final project. Also thanks to everyone who has contributed either directly or indirectly throughout the preparation of this thesis and this project.

"May Allah bless and reward them for their generosity"

ABSTRACT

This paper investigates the vector control of a 3 phase induction motor drive to implement low-cost systems for low-power application. The vector control is based upon field orientation concepts that have been adapted for this type of machine. A part of the control systems is implemented by PI controller. The implementation of vector-control techniques has enabled induction motor drives to be used for high dynamic performance applications. In this control scheme, a d-q coordinates reference frame locked to the rotor flux space vector is used to achieve decoupling between the motor flux and torque. They can thus be controlled separately by stator direct-axis current and quadrature-axis current respectively. All simulation was done using MATLAB and Simulink version 7.0.

VECTOR-CONTROLLED STRATEGIES FOR THREE PHASE

INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS					
DECLARAT	i				
DEDICATIO	ii				
ACKNOWL	iii iv				
ABSTRACT					
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF FIGURES					
LIST OF ABBREVIATION					
CHAPTER		DESCRIPTION	PAGE		
1	INTI	RODUCTION			
	1.1	Introduction	1		
	1.2	Objectives	2		
	1.3	Scope of project	3		
	1.4	Organization of the Thesis	3		
2	LITI				
	2.1	Introduction	5		
	2.2	Induction Motor	5		
		2.2.1 Induction Motor Construction	6		
	2.3	MATLAB Software	8		

CHAPTER DESCRIPTION

3	THE	THE MODELING FOR VECTOR CONTROL OF AN INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVES SYSTEM					
	OF A						
	3.1	Introd	uction	10			
	3.2	Mode	ling of the Induction Motor	10			
		3.2.1	Single phase Induction Motor				
			Circuit Diagram	10			
		3.2.2	Derivation of the motor-torque				
			Speed characteristic	12			
		3.2.3	Induction motor dimension	16			
		3.2.4	Analysis of the parameter for				
			Single phase induction motor	17			
	3.3	Mode	ling of the vector control drive	20			
		3.3.1	Direct axis current, IDS calculation	22			
		3.3.2	Rotor flux Calculation	23			
		3.3.3	Stator Quadrature axis current, I _{QS}	24			
		3.3.4	DQ-dq-abc transformation	24			
		3.3.5	Proportional Integral Controller	26			
		3.3.6	Hysteresis Current Controller (HC)	27			
		3.3.7	Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor				
			(IGBT)	28			
4	мет	METHODOLOGY					
	4.1	Introduction					
	4.2	Procedure for developing the modeling					
		for vector control of an Induction Motor					
		drives system					
		4.2.1	Direct axis current, IDS calculation				
			blockset	32			